

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Fire Department

602 West Second Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4400 | www.duluthmn.gov | Fire Department



For more information contact the Fire Department at 218-730-4391

DATE: 7/27/2019

SUBJECT: Duluth Fire Department responds to Water Rescue

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

**NATURE OF INCIDENT: Water Rescue** 

**CASE NO.:** 

INCIDENT DATE: 7/27/2019 INCIDENT TIME: 2:50p.m. INCIDENT LOCATION:

## **Duluth Fire Department responds to Water Rescue**

[Duluth, MN] The Duluth Police Department responded to a welfare check near an Access Road of South 37th Avenue West at 2:50 p.m. Upon arrival, the individual Police responded to jumped into the St. Louis River. The individual was located and brought to shore by Duluth Fire Department, who was the first fire company on the scene, and transported by Mayo Ambulance to a Duluth Area hospital. The condition of the individual is not yet known.

This incident is now under investigation. St. Louis County will be investigating the incident.

###